VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY
(Article 111 Judges only)

05/01/81
COURT VACANCY CREATED BY REASON
First Circuit
ME Mitchell, George Resigned
PR New Position PL 95-486
PR Toledo, Jose Deceased
Second Circuit
CCA Gurfein, Murray Deceased
CCA Mulligan, William Resigned
NY(N) Foley, James T. Retired
NY(E) Mishler, Jacob Retired
NY(E) New Position PL 95-486
NY(S) Tenney, Charles H. Retired
Third Circuit
CCA Rosenn, Max Retired
PAC(W) Snyder, Daniel J. Deceased
VI Young, Warren Deceased
Fourth Circuit
CCA Haynsworth, Clement Retired
NC(E) New Position PL 95-486
NC(W) New Position PL 95-486
SC Hemphill, Robert Retired
VA(E) New Position PL 95-486
VA(W) New Position PL 95-486
Fifth Circuit
CCA New Position PL 95-486
TX(S) Cox, Owen D. Retired
TX(W) Roberts, Jack Retired
Sixth Circuit
CCA Celebrezze, Anthony J. Retired
KY(E) Hermansdorfer, Howard Resigned
OH(N) Thomas, William Retired

VACANCY
DATE

05/16/80
11/08/78
02/03/80

12/16/79
03/31/81
06/30/80
04/30/80
11/08/78
06/30/80

01721/81
05/11/80
06/06/80

04/06/81
11/08/78
11/08/78
05/10/80
11/08/78
11/08/78

11/08/78
03/20/80
05/01/80

10/01/80
01/31/81
02/15/81

NOMINEE

Cyr, Conrad K.
Pieras, Jr., Jaime
Acosta, Raymond L.

Pierce, Lawrence W.
Cardamone, Richard J.
Miner, Roger J.
Glasser, Isreal Leo
McLaughlin, Joseph M.
Sprizzo, John E.

Becker, Edward R.
Mencer, Glemn E.
O’Brien, David V.

Chapman, Robert F.
Fox, James C.
Potter, Robert D.

Wilkins, Jr., William W.

Cacheris, James C.
Kiser, Jackson L.

Garwood, William L.
Head, Jr., Hayden W.
Nowlin, James R.

Contie, Jr., Leroy J.
Wilhoit, Jr., Henry R.
Potter, John W.
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NOMINATION

DATE

08/11/81
06/02/82
09/09/82

09/08/81
10/01/81
07/28/81
11/23/81
07/29/81
07/29/81

11/16/81
02/22/82
11/05/81

07/16/81
09/14/82
10/01/81
07/09/81
10/20/81
11/04/81

09/17/81
09/17/81
09/17/81

01/26/82
08/11/81
05/05/82



COURT

OH(N)

VACANCY CREATED BY

Young, Don

Seventh Circuit

CCA

IL(N)
INCN)
INCN)
WI(W)

Tone, Philip
Decker, Bernard
McNagny

New Position
Doyle, James E.

Eighth Circuit

CCA
MN
MO(*)
MO(W)
MO(W)
NE

SD

Gibson, Floyd

Devitt, Edward J.
Collinson, William R.
Hunter, Elmo

Oliver, John

Denney, Robert V.
Nichol, Fred

Ninth Circuit

CAC(N)
CACE)
CA(C)
CA(C)
CA(C)
WA(W)

Eleventh

FL(N)
FL(M)

Renfrew, Charles
Crocker, Myron
Hill, Irving
Pregerson, Harry
Williams, David
Sharp, Morell

Circuit

Arnow, Winston
New Position

REASON

Retired

Resigned
Retired
Deceased
PL 95-486
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Resigned
Retired
Retired
Elevated
Retired
Deceased

Retired
PL 95-486

VACANCY
DATE

07/01/80

04/30/80
04/02/81
03/28/81
11/08/78
07/07/80

12/31/79
05/01/80
08/19/80
12/31/80
11/03/80
04/16/81
06/11/80

02/27/80
01/01/81
10/15/80
11/06/79
01/17/81
10/19/80

03/14/81
11/08/78

NOMINEE

Krenzler, Alvin I.

Posner, Richard A.
Nordbert, John A.
Kanne, Michael S.
Lee,William C.
Shabaz, John C.

Gibson, John R.
Magnuson, Paul A.
Stevens, Jr., Joseph E.
Gibson, John R.
Bartlett, D. Brook
Beam, Clarence A.
Jones, John Bailey

Lynch, Eugene F.
Coyle, Robert E.

Gadbois, Jr., Richard A.

Hall, Cynthia Holcomb
Rafeedie, Edward
Coughenour, John C.

Paul, Maurice M.
Moore, II, John H.
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NOMINATION
DATE

11717/81

10/27/81
03/11/82
12/04/81
07/01/81
11/04/81

02/02/82
09/28/81
07/09/81
07/09/81
07/09/81
10/14/81
10/20/81

01/25/82
03/11/82
06/28/82
10/14/81
08/24/82
08/11/81

04/27/82
11/04/81



VACANCIES

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

37

45

12
25

37



